MANUAL 10075-SB REV 0 (09/22)
$21.00
DIRECT STEAM STATIONARY KETTLES
MANUAL SECTION CO
 IMPORTANT FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
Please complete this information and retain this
manual for the life of the equipment:
Model #: ___________________________

KDLS-30 180 lbs. [82 kg]
KDLS-40 190 lbs. [86 kg]
Model Shipping Weight Minimum Clearance
KDLS-60 265 lbs. [120 kg]
SIDES
BACK
3 [76]
.5 [13]
KDLS-80 308 lbs. [140 kg]
KDLS-100 360 lbs. [163 kg]
3 [76]
SERVICE CONNECTIONS
 – STEAM SUPPLY: 3/4” IPS (19 mm) 5-30 PSI (34-206 kPa). Optional 5-45 PSI (34-310 kPa).
 - CONDENSATE RETURN: 1/2” IPS (13 mm)
Model Capacity Units A B C D E F(2”) F(3”) G(2”) G(3”) H J K
KDLS-20 20 gallons
(76 liters)
in
(mm)
21”

(349)
14.25”
(362)
14.38”
(365)
17”
(432)
16.5”
(419)
25.75”
(654)
59.75”
(1518)
17.5”
(445)
KDLS-30 30 gallons
(114 liters)
in
(mm)
24”

(387)
15.38”
(391)
16.38”
(416)
15”
(381)
14.5”
(368)
26.25”
(667)
62.88”
(1597)
20.5”
(521)
KDLS-40 40 gallons
(152 liters)
in
(mm)
26”

(416)
16.13”
(410)
17.38”
(441)
12.5”
(305)
12”
(305)
23.75”
(603)
64.88”
(1648)
22.5”
(572)
KDLS-60 60 gallons
(227 liters)
in
(mm)
29.5”

(460)
17.63”
(448)
19.13”
(486)
12.5”
(305)
12”
(305)
24.63”
(625)
72.88”
(1851)
25.75”
(654)
KDLS-80 80 gallons
(303 liters)
in
(mm)
33”

(505)
19.38”
(492)
19.13”
(486)
12.5”
(305)
10”
(254)
25.75”
(654)
75.25”
(1911)
29.25”
(743)
KDLS-100 100 gallons
(379 liters)
in
(mm)
35.5”

81.75”
(2076)
31.75”
(806)
INSTALLATION & OPERATION MANUAL 10075-SB REV 0 (09/22)  PAGE 5    OF12
Direct Steam Stationary Kettles
As continued product improvement is a policy of Southbend Steam, specifications are subject to change without notice.
SERVICE CONNECTIONS
DIMENSIONS
SERVICE CONNECTIONS
 – STEAM SUPPLY: 3/4” IPS (19 mm) 5-30 PSI (34-207 kPa). Optional 5-45 PSI (34-310 kPa)*
 - CONDENSATE RETURN: 1/2” IPS (13 mm)
* Pressure reducing valve is required if incoming pressure exceeds 50 PSI (345 kPa).
SPECIFICATIONS
Model Capacity Units A B C D E F(2”) F(3”) G(2”) G(3”) H J K
KDPS-20 20 gallons
(76 liters)
in
(mm)
21”

(349)
14.25”
(362)
14.38”
(365)
17”
(432)
16.5”
(419)
25.75”
(654)
59.75”
(1518)
16.63”
(422)
KDPS-30 30 gallons
(114 liters)
in
(mm)
24”

(387)
15.38”
(391)
16.38”
(416)
15”
(381)
14.5”
(368)
26.25”
(667)
62.88”
(1597)
16.63”
(422)
KDPS-40 40 gallons
(152 liters)
in
(mm)
26”

(416)
16.13”
(410)
17.38”
(441)
12.5”
(318)
12”
(305)
23.75”
(603)
64.88”
(1648)
16.63”
(422)
KDPS-60 60 gallons
(227 liters)
in
(mm)
29.5”

(460)
17.63”
(448)
19.13”
(486)
12.5”
(318)
12”
(305)
24.63”
(625)
72.88”
(1851)
16.63”
(422)
KDPS-80 80 gallons
(303 liters)
in
(mm)
33”

(505)
19.38”
(492)
19.13”
(486)
12.5”
(318)
12”
(305)
25.75”
(654)
76.63”
(1946)
19.63”
(498)
KDPS-100 100 gallons
(379 liters)
in
(mm)
35.5”